
2026 Menlo College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (52), Opp (72)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Mentzer (4), Totals (4), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-30), Mentzer (12-15), Elizarrey
(4-4), Torralva (4-4), Messina (2-3), Yslava (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Rodriguez, Gabrielle .400 8-6 15 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .467 1 0 3 0 .438 0 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
15 Perez, Alina .250 10-10 24 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .292 2 0 4 0 .308 0 3 1-1 12 20 5 .865
23 Buchner, Aleatha .242 10-10 33 2 8 0 0 0 3 8 .242 1 0 3 0 .250 2 0 0-1 13 0 1 .929
22 Medina, Emma .240 10-10 25 1 6 0 0 0 5 6 .240 4 1 1 0 .367 0 1 1-1 15 27 4 .913
21 Brooks, Lucy .231 10-10 26 5 6 1 0 0 0 7 .269 4 0 5 0 .333 0 3 1-1 13 0 3 .813
20 Tuiteleleapaga, Grace .200 9-7 20 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .200 2 0 6 0 .273 0 1 0-0 13 6 2 .905
18 Mentzer, Makayla .167 10-10 24 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 1 0 1 0 .200 0 2 0-0 25 5 4 .882
27 Costello, Sydney .100 10-9 20 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 4 0 1 0 .250 0 0 3-3 24 0 0 1.000
28 Silva, Demi 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Kahalewai, Tacia .600 6-4 10 3 6 1 0 0 5 7 .700 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 3 2 .667
2 Edeker, Lara .167 5-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
12 Pasco, Sierra .154 5-4 13 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 .308 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
29 Underwood, Ella .100 6-4 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
14 Rodriguez, Marissa .000 6-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .083 0 0 0-0 11 2 3 .813
6 Wilson, Emma .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .221 10-10 240 30 53 5 1 0 24 60 .250 23 2 39 0 .292 2 11 7-8 181 75 25 .911
Opponents .292 10-10 253 69 74 16 3 1 58 99 .391 53 7 24 0 .419 7 5 12-15 195 83 16 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Torralva, Rosaline 3.63 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 17 11 9 17 8 2 1 0 .262 4 0 0 2 1
3 Messina, Ava 5.25 0-1 4 1 1 0-0 0 9.1 12 10 7 7 2 2 0 0 .316 3 2 0 2 1
5 Yslava, Lela 5.79 0-4 6 4 2 0-0 0 19.1 25 26 16 16 10 4 2 0 .281 1 4 0 0 3
7 Rosen, McKayla 7.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 5 4 5 0 1 0 0 .214 4 1 0 2 0
13 Elizarrey, Alysia 9.48 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 17 17 14 8 4 7 0 1 .362 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.80 1-9 21 10 3 0 0 60.1 74 69 50 53 24 16 3 1 .292 12 7 0 7 5
Opponents 2.37 9-1 20 10 5 4 1 65.0 53 30 22 23 39 5 1 0 .221 5 2 0 2 11



2026 Menlo College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Underwood, Ella 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Costello, Sydney 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pasco, Sierra 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Edeker, Lara 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Yslava, Lela 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Torralva, Rosaline 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Wilson, Emma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rosen, McKayla 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Rodriguez, Gabrielle 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Buchner, Aleatha 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Medina, Emma 46 15 27 4 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Tuiteleleapaga, Grace 21 13 6 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mentzer, Makayla 34 25 5 4 .882 0 12 3 .800 4 0
15 Perez, Alina 37 12 20 5 .865 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rodriguez, Marissa 16 11 2 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brooks, Lucy 16 13 0 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kahalewai, Tacia 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Elizarrey, Alysia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Silva, Demi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Messina, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 281 181 75 25 .911 7 24 6 .800 4 0
Opponents 294 195 83 16 .946 1 14 2 .875 2 0


